

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

ND-Flachbeutel weiß geblockt 20x27+3cm

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

31830

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

EUROPEAN DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Samples and analysis

Date when samples were sent: 17/05/2022

Date of completion of laboratory analysis: 26/05/2022

Description, characteristics and product group of samples

1. HDPE-Flachbeutel 20my, 30x50cm
2. ND-Flachbeutel weiss geblockt, 20x27+3cm
3. Poly-Tapetentragetaschen weiss 70x27+3cm

Method(s) applied and appropriate legislation

Health safety of products of general use, overall migration

According to **Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011** relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuff.

Regulation EC No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EFC and 89/109/EFC.

Commission regulation (EU) No 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020. amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission directive 2002/72/EC of 06.08.2020. relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

Commission regulation (EU) 2016/1416 of 24 August 2016 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission regulation (EU) 2017/752 of 28 April 2017 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The bags are manufactured in accordance to **EC 2023/2006 Good Manufacturing Practice.**

Test methods for overall migration as described in **EN 1186**

Simulants used for types of food that shall come into contact with the material, are by all regulation in EU Directive 10/2011/EU with changes of 23 September 2022. :

- 3% acetic acid, model solution B - fruit puree, vegetables, conserved meat, cheese products, milk, frozen food. – 10 days, 40°C;

- 10% ethanol, model solution C - raw fruit, processed fruit, eggs, sea food, ice cream, alcoholic and non-alcoholic drink, chocolate and confectionery products, honey, molasses, etc. fruits, vegetables and their products in the form of paste and cream fresh vegetables, processed vegetables in an oily medium, animal products and eggs, fish and roe in an oily medium, crustaceans and molluscs in an oily medium, processed meat products (marinated, canned), dairy products (cheese - in an oily medium) - 10 days, 40°C

- 95% ethanol, model solution D2 - non-alcoholic beverages, alcoholic drinks up to 6% vol - 10 days, 40°C

- isooctane, model solution D2 - pastries, bread, cakes alcoholic and non-alcoholic beverages chocolate and confectionery products, honey, molasses, etc. fruit, vegetables in oil medium, nuts, fresh vegetables, processed vegetables in an oily medium, cream, jams, compotes, animal products and eggs, fish and roe in an oily medium, crustaceans and molluscs in an oily medium, processed meat products (marinated, preserved), dairy products (cheese-in oil medium) 10 days, 40°C

The samples were tested with repeated use conditions.

All samples were exposed for a period of 10 days at 40°C .

Type/types of food that shall NOT come into contact with the material: none

Subotica, 26th January 2023.

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 26.01.2023

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
M. Nette

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

**Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.**
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

